## NOTICE OF INFORMATIONAL TARIFF FILING

Alaska Waste – Kenai Peninsula LLC, d/b/a Alaska Waste (Alaska Waste) hereby gives notice that TA93-714 was filed with the Regulatory Commission of Alaska (Commission) on January 28, 2020. With this informational tariff revision, Alaska Waste increases its commercial fuel surcharge from 4.8421% to 5.5684% for its customers in the Kenai Peninsula Borough and Homer service areas. The surcharge applies to all commercial refuse collection services including hourly rates involving vehicle time such as standby time; with the exception of per pound landfill charges for Roll-Off customers. Alaska Waste expects this tariff filing will become effective for bills rendered on or after February 27, 2020.

A copy of this informational tariff revision can be reviewed at the offices of Alaska Waste between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. at 6301 Rosewood Street, Anchorage, AK 99518, (907) 563-3717, or you may email comments to the attention of Heather Garland at heatherg@wcnx.org. This filing may also be inspected at the offices of the Commission at 701 West 8th Avenue, Suite 300, Anchorage, AK 99501, (907) 276-6222.

Any person may file comments on the tariff revisions with the Commission at the address above or via email to rca.mail@alaska.gov and include a statement that you have filed a copy with Alaska Waste. To assure that the Commission has sufficient time to consider the comments prior to the revisions taking effect, it is suggested that your comments be filed no later than February 21, 2020. Individuals or groups of people with disabilities, who require special accommodations, auxiliary aids or service, or alternative communication formats, please contact Valerie Fletcher-Mitchell at (907) 276-6222, toll-free at 1-800-390-2782, or TTY/Alaska Relay: 7-1-1 or 1-800-770-8937, or send a request via electronic mail to rca.mail@alaska.gov.

Dated this 28<sup>th</sup> Day of January 2020.